S9(2)(a)

From: S9(2)(a)

Sent: Thursday, 16 March 2017 2:01 p.m.

To: S9(2)(a)

Subject: FW: Life to the Max Community Development Scheme request
FY!

From: S9(2)(@)

Sent: Friday, 16 September 2016 4:09 p.m.

To: 'Terisa Ngobi'

Subject: RE: Life to the Max Community Development Scheme request

Hi Terisa,
Thank you for this advice/Hopefully you received a good news email today.

We need to sort out the best ‘people to be signatories to this grant. We have a couple of people already connected to
the organisation -S9(2)(a) —however | see none of these are
Trustees. Ideally we will have the main.manager and a trustee as signatories to a grant — who would be the best people
to do this? If you email me their contactdetails I'll email them instructions on how to register with our system and we’ll
connect them. They do need to be computet.literate to work on our system and get themselves through RealMe.

Regards,
S9(2)(a)
S9(2)(a) Community Advisor
Department of Internal Affairs Tes;l(;%i Taiwhenua
Direct Dial; ©9(2)(2) | Extn: | Fax: +64 3 479 6519

Level 5, Philip Laing House, 144 Rattray St | PO Box 583, Dunedin 9054, New Zealand | www.dia.govt.nz

From: Terisa Ngobi [mailto:S9(2)(a)

Sent; Tuesday, 30 August 2016 2:20 p.m.

To: 9(%??3-?

Subject: Life to the Max Community Development Scheme request

Talofa lava S°(®@@

I was speaking to your colleague in Palmerston North Office who gave me your contact.



Just in regards to the contact person for Life to the Max once a decision has been made
either way regarding their request. Linda Allen is currently the contact person for the
request.

Linda©9(2)(a) and has had to leave Life to the Max as of
Friday the 26th Aug - however before she left herself and the Chair (the Mayor of Levin)
of the Life to the Max Trust Board developed a MoU supporting Pasifika for Tomorrow
and the request to DIA's Community Development Scheme.

Could we please change the contact person for this request to myself:

Terisa Ngobi

>9(2)(a)

Further, if there islany additional information/documentation etc that you need in
support of this request please do let me know we will endevour to provide you with
whatever you need to-support this request and Pasifika work in the Horowhenua
community.

Ia manuia

Terisa

Terisa Ngobi

Social Sector Trial Coordinator/Champion

emait>9(2)(a)
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